that we did not ask?” Conferees were also asked if there was anything they wished to say that they did not have 
a chance to say up to this point. Many interviewees expressed appreciation for the opportunity to present their 
views.

CONFEREES CONSULTED
One hundred and fifty-two (152) participants were involved in this review. Fifty-nine were interviewed in 
face-to-face conferences and ninety-three participants, identified through a random sample process, completed 
questionnaires.

The performance questionnaire targeted the following areas: